

SC No. 7896/16
FIR No. 453/16
PS. Neb Sarai
U/s.307/34 IPC
State Vs. Kamaluddin & Ors.

11.01.2017

Pr. Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State
Mr. R.A. Pandey, counsel for accused Islamuddin

Arguments on bail application of accused Islamuddin
heard.

Some clarifications are required from IO regarding
involvement of IO.

IO be summoned for **13.01.2017**.

(Sandeep Yadav)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/11.01.2017