

SC No. 7896/2016
FIR No.453/16
PS : Neb Sarai
U/s:307/34 IPC
State vs. Kamaluddin etc.

22.02.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Kamaluddin produced from JC

Accused Islamuddin produced from JC

Accused Aakash produced from JC

Accused Gulfam Saifi on bail.

Mr.JS Maan advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of complainant. Same is taken on record.

Accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their counsels are not available today.

At request of accused persons, list for arguments on charge on 21.03.2017.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/22.02.2017