

SC No.7896/2016
FIR No.453/16
PS Neb Sarai
State Vs. Kamaluddin etc.

12.12.2018

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Accused Kamaluddin and Islamuddin present on
bail.
Accused Akash @ Akki not produced from custody
and NBWs received back unexecuted.

Wife of accused Akash @ Akki is present in court
and she has now furnished the FIR No.296/18 PS Kotla
Mubarak Pur and FIR No.741/18 PS Mehrauli in which
accused Akash @ Akki is presently in custody. Let production
warrant be issued against him for the next date.

Put up for appearance of accused on
07.01.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/12.12.2018