

SC No. 7896/2016
FIR No. 453/2016
PS : Neb Sarai
State Vs. Kamaluddin @ Kamalu etc.

19.11.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kamaluddin is present on bail.
Accused Islamuddin and Aakash @ Akki produced
from J/C (on bail in this case)
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

PW-6 Parvati examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW/HC Devender and PW SI Ajay are present,
however, discharged unexamined as original crime report is not
found on record. Let IO be summoned and other witnesses be
summoned for the next date.

PW Karan not present despite service. Let B/W be
issued in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date.

List for PE on 22.01.2020.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 19.11.2019