

State Vs Kamaluddin @ Kamlu & Ors
FIR No. 453/16
PS Neb Sarai

12.10.2022

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamlu, Ishlamuddin,
Accused Akash produced from JC.
PW ASI Sushil Kumar in person.

Police file has not been received from the transferor Court in this matter,
therefore witness is discharged unexamined for today.

Issue fresh summons to said witness for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.11.2022.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/12.10.2022