

SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)
FIR No. 453 /2016
PS (Neb Sarai)

14.11.2022

File received today from the court of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. ASJ-03, South (Successor Court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. ASJ-03) in pursuance of the order dated 19.09.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Saket, in compliance of the order No. 29/Gaz-1/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.09.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kamaluddin and Islamuddin in person.
Accused Akash produced from JC.

Summons issued to ASI Sushil Kumar received back unserved with the report that he is on leave.

Issue fresh summons to PW ASI Sushil Kumar on NDOH.

Also issue summons to Witness no. 8 and 10 for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2022**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.11.2022

At this Stage PW Yogesh has appeared.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **13.12.2022**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.11.2022