

6
SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU
ETC (4)
FIR No 453 /2016
PS (Neb Sarai)

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu in person.
Accused Islamuddin in person.
Accused Akash produced from JC.
PW Yogesh in person.

Superdar has not produced the case property. Therefore,
PW ASI Sushil Kumar discharged unexamined today.

Issue notice to MHC(M) to produce the Superdari Nama
of vehicle No. DL3SCU7734 and DL3SBN9962 and register no. 19
and 21 and the photographs of the case property i.e. Motorcycle on the
NDOH.

Superdar is bound down for NDOH.

Also Issue fresh summons to the witness No. 6,7 and
ASI Sushil Kumar returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.01.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.12.2022