

5

SC 7896/2016

STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)

FIR No 453 /2016

PS (Neb Sarai)

15.04.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kamaluddin and Islamuddin in person
Accused Akash produced from JC
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Ld.Counsel for all accused
MHC(M) in person
PW8 ASI Sushil Kumar in person
PW9 Dr.Akanksha in person

PW9 Dr.Akanksha examined, cross-examined and discharged.

MHC(M) has not produced register no.19 & 21 as well as superdarinama of vehilce no.DL3SCU-7734 and DL-3S-BN-9962 and photographs of the case property. He is again directed to produce the same on next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to PW8 ASI Sushil Kumar for next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW Dr.Saurabh Kumar received back with the report that address could not be located.

In view of the same, issue summons to concerned M.S. with direction to depute another Doctor who can identify the signatures of Dr.Sourabh to depose in the Court.

Also issue summons to witness no.8, 10 & 11 for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.05.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.04.2023