

7

SC 7896/2016

STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)

FIR No 453 /2016

PS (Neb Sarai)

23.05.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu, Islamuddin along
with Ld counsel Sh. Ajay Sharma.
Accused Akash produced from JC.
Sh. Rajendra Singh, Record Clerk, AIIMS in person.
PW-8 ASI Sushil Kumar in person.

PW-10 Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Clerk, AIIMS,
Trauma Center, New Delhi examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-8 ASI Sushil Kumar recalled for further
examination in chief after 21.07.2022. He is further examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **21.07.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/23.05.2023