

7SC7896/2016STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALUETC (4)453 /
2016 (Neb Sarai)

17.11.2023

Present :- Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Akash @ Akky produced from JC (**stated to be on bail in this case**).
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu absent.
PW Rajender Singh, Record Clerk, AIIMS and Dr. Naman Hurria, SR, AIIMS in person.

NBW issued against accused Islamuddin received back unexecuted with the report “ no such person ”.

Issue NBW's against the accused Islamuddin through DCP and notice to his surety returnable on NDOH.

Witnesses present today discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue NBW's against the accused Kamaluddin and notice to his surety returnable on **10.01.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/17.11.2023