

10 SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)
FIR No. 453 /2016
PS (Neb Sarai)

08.04.2024

Ld. PO is on Half day leave (pre-lunch session).

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaluddin and Islamuddin absent.
Accused @ Akki produced from JC.
PW Yogesh in person.

NBW issued against accused Kamaluddin received back with the report that he is lodged in case FIR No. 408/23, PS Neb Sarai and 1590/15, Neb Sarai.

NBW issued against accused Islamuddin received back with the report that he is lodged in case FIR No. 408/2023, PS Tigri, u/s 307/341/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act.

Issue production warrant against accused Kamaluddin and Islamuddin returnable on 20.05.2024.

(Vishal Pahuja, 1st Link of)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.
Saket, New Delhi/08.04.2024