

6 SC 7896/2016

STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)

FIR No. 453 /2016

PS (Neb Sarai)

20.05.2024

Present: Dr. P.D. Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu not produced from JC.
Accused Islamuddin in person.
Accused Akash @ Akki not produced from JC.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld counsel for all accused persons.

Issue production warrant against accused Kamaluddin @
Kamalu and Akash @ Akki returnable on **03.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.05.2024