

HSPCB V/s M/s Apcolite Polymer & Ors.

Present: Ms. Ravneet Kaur, APP for the Complainant Board
Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate for accused no. 2 to 6 namely
Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Jai Bhagwan Aggarwal, Smt. Jyoti Pahwa,
Sumeet Pahwa and Narender Pahwa

Exemption application on behalf of all the accused persons seeking exemption from personal appearance in the court for today only filed on the ground that due to misunderstanding of date fixed, all the accused persons are unable to appear before the Court today. Heard. The application stands allowed for today only in view of facts and circumstances explained therein.

No witness is present in pre-charge evidence. On the request of ld. APP for Complainant Board, case is adjourned to **11.11.2024** for pre-charge evidence of complainant. Summons to CW Nirmal Kumar and concerned Clerk of Regional Office, Yamuna Nagar be issued again for the date fixed. It shall be the last opportunity.

Date of Order : 03.07.2024

Parteek Kumar
Stenographer, SEC/KKR

Vikram Jit Singh
Presiding Officer
Special Environment Court
Kurukshetra.
UID No. HR00338