

2 SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)
453 /2016
(Neb Sarai)

04.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu in person.
Accused Islamuddin in person.
Accused Akash @ Akki produced from JC (stated to be on bail in this case).
Sh. Pankaj, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.
PW SI Ajay in person.
PW HC Mahender in person.

Summons issued to SI Vinay Kumar received back with the request that due to law and order arrangements, he is unable to appear in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

BWs issued against PW Yogesh @ Nikki received back executed However, he has not appeared despite the same.

Issue NBW's against PW Yogesh @ Nikki returnable on NDOH.

PW-13 SI Ajay is partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of scene of crime report.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW-14 HC Mahender Singh is partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred as no time left.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Summons issued to Record Clerk, South received back with the report that the session case of case FIR no. 454/16 in the present matter was decided on 27.03.2024 and consigned to Record Room (Sessions).

In view of the same, issue summons to Record Clerk, Record Room, Sessions to produce the said record on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.10.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/04.09.2024

At this stage, PW Yogesh @ Nikki has appeared and apprised about the order and NDOH.

Upon oral request of witness, NBWs issued against PW Yogesh @ Nikki stands cancelled.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **03.10.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/04.09.2024