

2 SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)
453/2016
(Neb Sarai)

06.02.2025

File is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order Endst no. 221-273/IG-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 31.01.2025 on account of Election-2025 of Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu not produced from JC.
Accused Akash @ Akki not produced from JC (stated to be on bail in this case).
Accused Islamuddin in person.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

Issue fresh summons to PW SI Vinay Kumar and HC Mahender for NDOH.

Also, issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash @ Akki for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.02.2025**.

Copy of order be sent to Jail superintendent for compliance.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.02.2025