

3 SC 7896/2016

STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN @ KAMALU ETC (4)  
453/2016, (Neb Sarai)

25.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash @ Akki  
produced from JC.  
Accused Islamuddin in person.  
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused  
Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Islamuddin @ Islam.  
PW HC Mahender Singh in person.

Summons issued to PW SI Vinay Kumar received  
back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of  
Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

PW-14 HC Mahender Singh recalled for further  
examination in chief after 04.09.2024. He is further examined,  
cross examined on behalf of accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and  
Islamuddin @ Islam. His cross examination is Nil on behalf of  
accused Akash @ Akki and discharged.

Also, issue summons to witness no. 12, 15 and 17 and  
MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.04.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/25.03.2025