

8 SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN alias KAMALU ETC
FIR No. 453/2016
PS Neb Sarai
U/S-307/34 IPC
CNR DLST01-006185-2016

15.11.2025

Present: None for the State.

Accused Islamuddin is present on bail.

1) PW SI Vinay Kumar is present in Court to record his testimony. SI Vinay Kumar has tendered a electronic copy of order dated 16.10.2025 in compliance of order dated 16.10.2025 of this Court. Same is taken on record.

2) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash Tyagi from J/c.

At 2:50 P.M.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, learned counsel for Kamaluddin and Islamuddin.

Accused Islamuddin is present on bail.

1) PW SI Vinay Kumar states that he has to rush on account of official exigencies.

2) Issue fresh summons to PW SI Vinay Kumar, returnable for **04.12.2025.**

At 3:10 P.M.

Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash Tyagi produced from J/c. They are apprised about next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)—01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/15.11.2025

nk