

5 SC 7896/2016
STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN alias KAMALU ETC
FIR No. 453/2016
PS Neb Sarai
U/S-302/34 IPC & 25/27 A. Act
CNR-DLST010061852016

05.01.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State (substitute).

Accused Gulfam Saifi already stands discharged vide order dated 12.07.2017.

Accused Islamuddin is present on bail.

Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash Tyagi not produced from J/c.

- 1) Summons stand served upon SI Vinay Kumar and MHC(M).
- 2) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash Tyagi from J/c and SI Vinay Kumar.

At 1142hrs.

- 1) At this stage, IO/SI Vinay Kumar informed that he is on leave till 06.01.2026.
- 2) To come up for PE on **16.02.2026**.

At 1148 hrs.

Present: Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Advocate for accused Islamuddin and Kamaluddin @ Kamalu.

- 1) Accused Kamaluddin @ Kamalu and Akash Tyagi produced from J/c. They are apprised about next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/05.01.2026

nk