

12 CS/375/2022

ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI versus PRIYANKA KALRA
@ PRIYANKA KAKKAR

31.01.2026

Pr. Plaintiff in person (through VC).
Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Memo of appearance filed by the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground
that due to official work, the witness is not available today.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for PE/Cross on **28.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 31.01.2026