

6 SC 7896/2016

STATE Vs. KAMALUDDIN alias KAMALU
ETC 453/2016 (Neb Sarai) U/S –307,212,34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-006185-2016

08.05.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused/UTPs Kamaluddin alias Kamalu and Akash Tyagi alias Akki not produced from JC.

Accused Islam alias Islamuddin is present.

Accused Gulfam Saifi already stands discharged vide order dated 12.07.2017.

PW SI (now Inspector) Vinay Kumar is present.

1) Matter be kept back for appearance of absentee accused/UTPs and counsel for the accused persons.

At 12:00 P.M. to 13:20 P.M.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Advocate for accused Kamaluddin and Islam alias Islamuddin.

Accused Gulfam Saifi already stands discharged vide order dated 12.07.2017.

Accused/UTP Akash Tyagi S/o Dilip Tyagi produced from Central Jail No. 1, Tihar, PID No. 375514.

Accused/UTP Kamaluddin @ Kamalu produced from Mandoli Jail No. 10, PID No. 1028652.

Accused Islam alias Islamuddin is present.

PW SI (now Inspector) Vinay Kumar is present.

2) PW-17 Inspector Vinay Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged. The statement of PW-17 was read over to him in compliance with Section 278 CrPC.

5) Issue fresh summons to PW-12 Karan Singh and PW-13 SI Ajay, IO and MHC (M) with case property for the next date of hearing. To come up **for P.E. on 09.06.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/08.05.2026
EB