

ANKUSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI Vs. PRIYANKA KALRA @
PRIYANKA KAKKAR

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kr. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Abhishek Rawat and Sh. Sanyam, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2 & 3.

An application for condonation of delay under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed by defendant no. 1 is pending adjudication. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with page no. 3 & 5 of the aforesaid application. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that the complete set of the application was physically supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on 11.04.2026.

Be that as it may, copy of page no. 3 & 5 be supplied today itself against acknowledgement. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify the matter for arguments on aforesaid application on **26.08.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 09.06.2026